FORM PTO-1596 (Rev. 6-93)		05-07-19			TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					3546/048	
To the Honorable Commission	of Patents	1007050)99	original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2.		Name and address of receiving party(ies) o		
Alan McPherson; Gregory Thagard; Edwin Outwater III;			Name: WEA Manufacturing Inc.			
and Christopher Cookson			Internal Addre	ss:	066[066[
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🐞 No					jc518	
MAD	4-24.98					
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 1444 East Lackawana Avenue			
■ Assignment □ M	lerger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			City: Olyphant State: PA ZIP: 18447			
☐ Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
Execution Date: April 17, 1998						
Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):					
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new appli	cation, the execu	tion date of the app	olication is: <u>April 17, 199</u>	8	
A Distant Application No. (a)		1	- D.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
09-066042						
	Additional nu	mbers attached	l? ☐ Yes ■ No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		ence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Douglas A. Cardwell		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E			
Internal Address:			Enclosed			
internal Address.			Authorized	to be charged to deposi	it account	
		8.	Deposit accou	nt number:		
Street Address: Fish & Neave			06-1075			
1251 Avenue of the Americas			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		eposit account)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	state: NY ZIP: 1	10020				
5/06/1998 SSHITH 00000115 09066042		O NOT USE THIS S	PACE			
9. Statement and signature. 40.00 To the best of my knowledge and		going informatio	n is true and cor	rect and any attached c	opy is a true	
copy of the original document.	11/1		/			
Douglas A. Cardwell	Mouglas	to and	well	4/24	7/98	
Name of Person Signing	U	Signature			Date	
Reg. No. 36,472 Tota	al number of pages inc	luding cover sheet,	attachments, and doo	cument: 4		

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, we:				
(1)	Alan McPherson ,				
(2)	Gregory Thagard ,				
(3)	Edwin Outwater III , and				
(4)	Christopher Cookson ,				
residing,	respectively, at:				
(1)	813 Uclan Drive, Burbank, CA 91504				
(2)	18088 Boris Drive, Encino, CA 91316				
(3)	301 20th Street, Santa Monica, CA 90402				
(4)	7825 Torreyson Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90046				
have made	an invention entitled:				
	AND PLAYBACK OF MULTI-CHANNEL DIGITAL AUDIO HAVING RESOLUTIONS FOR DIFFERENT CHANNELS				
and	[X] are about to make application for United States				
	Letters Patent therefor, the same being				
	executed by us on even date(s) herewith; and				
	[] have made application for United States Letters				
	Patent therefor, filed, under				
W 11 W - DT10/01051	Serial No; and				
ess Mail No. EI1868185	PATENT				

Expre

REEL: 9143 FRAME: 0964

WHEREAS, WEA MANUFACTURING INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>1444 East Lackawanna</u>

Avenue, P.O. Box 321, Olyphant, PA 18447, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by WEA MANUFACTURING INC., and other good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said WEA MANUFACTURING INC., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and

all patents on said invention to the said <u>WEA MANUFACTURING</u>

INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names, on the dates indicated hereinafter:

17,1998 Date

(1) Alan McPherson

17-4PR-98 Date

17 Opril 88 Date

7

Edwin Outwater III

17 APR 98 Date

(4) Christopher Cookson